

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5042/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in WA No. 679/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S CHEM SPLAR ENERGY SYSTEM P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Tyagi,Adv.
 Mr. J.K. Nayyar,Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.
 Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for list after one week.

(Arvind)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master