

ÖITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5042/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in WA No. 679/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S CHEM SPLAR ENERGY SYSTEM P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for production of additional documents and with  
prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8281 of 2009

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and production of  
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.for  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner in  
S.L.P.(C) No. 5042 of 2009, the case is adjourned by four  
weeks on account of personal difficulty.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit in the special  
leave petitions may be filed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master