

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5042/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in WA No. 679/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S CHEM SPLAR ENERGY SYSTEM P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for production of additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8281 of 2009

(With application for impleadment as party respondent and production
of additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.for
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Bramjeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.for
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For impleading party Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.for
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Application for impleadment in S.L.P.(C) No.8281
of 2009 is allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master