

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9594 OF 2010

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORP.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI LAKSHMINARAYANA INDUS.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Mr. Prithviraj N.K., Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this application after two weeks.

In the meantime, respondent-applicant is at liberty to approach the petitioner-corporation in regard to the prayer that is made in the application.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER