

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9593/2010

M/S CHEM SPLAR ENERGY SYSTEM P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for production of additional documents)

WITH

C.A. No. 9594/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S.Hegde,Adv.

Ms. Shanti Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Rajendra K.Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Jeenifer John,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kalappa,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Ms. Divya Nair,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. S Nandakumar,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Gupta,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

M/s.H.M Estates be impleaded as a party respondent. The said newly impleaded respondent shall indicate the price that is willing to offer for the

property in question.

Similar response of the appellant as well as Respondent No. 3 be placed before the Court by means of an affidavit of the competent authority within four weeks. This is without prejudice to any of the rights of the above stated contesting parties.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER