

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9593/2010

M/S CHEM SPLAR ENERGY SYSTEM P.LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for production of additional documents)

WITH  
C.A. No. 9594/2010  
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.  
  
Ms. Jennifer,Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the  
respondent No. 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the  
appellant within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is  
permitted to be served.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 11.2.2016.

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.12.03  
16:45:19 SCT  
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar