

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9593/2010

M/S CHEM SPLAR ENERGY SYSTEM P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORP.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for production of additional documents)

WITH

C.A. No. 9594/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the respondents. Parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the Rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

However, Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Ld. Advocate, submits that Mr. B.S. Prasad, Ld. Advocate for the respondent no. 3 in C.A. No. 9593/2010 and respondent no.2 in C.A. No. 9594/2010 has expired Yesterday. Ld. Advocate seeks and is granted two weeks time to file the Vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondents, in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2016.02.12  
11:10:40 SCT  
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

PS