

LISTED ON 6.4.2016

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 9593 & 9594 OF 2010**

Chem Splar Energy System (P)Ltd. ....Appellant

- VERSUS -

Karnataka State Financial Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.2.2015 with an office report dated 16.2.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“M/s.H.M Estates be impleaded as a party respondent. The said newly impleaded respondent shall indicate the price that is willing to offer for the 2 property in question.

Similar response of the appellant as well as Respondent No. 3 be placed before the Court by means of an affidavit of the competent authority within four weeks. This is without prejudice to any of the rights of the above stated contesting parties.

List thereafter.”

Accordingly, cause title has been amended and notice was issued to newly impleaded respondent No. 4 viz., M/s H.M.Estates & Properties in CA No.9593/2010. Service is complete on the said newly impleaded respondent but no appearance on its behalf, so far.

It is submitted that no documents/response has been filed by any of the parties, so far in any of the matters.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR