

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9593/2010

M/S CHEM SPLAR ENERGY SYSTEM P.LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

C.A. NO. 9594/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 04/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties (s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mrs. Farhat Jehan Rehmani, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganageria, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Deposit in terms of the affidavit dated 23rd March, 2015 filed on behalf of the appellant may be made by the appellant in Civil Appeal NO.9593 of 2010 within a period of eight weeks from today. Once such deposit is made further orders will be passed as may be deemed appropriate. It is made clear that in the event the deposit as stated in the affidavit dated 23rd March, 2015 is not made for any reason, orders will be passed which may be adverse to the appellant in Civil Appeal No.9593 of 2010.

List the matters after eight weeks.

The Xerox copy of the official record(s) placed before the Court in terms of the order dated 6th April, 2016 passed by this Court be filed with the Court Master and kept in safe custody.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER